TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity type of the Assignee from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 005335 Frame 0966. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowdtap LLC		07/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crowdtap, Inc.		
Street Address:	625 Broadway, 5th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3994579	CROWDTAP		
Registration Number:	3991154			
Registration Number:	4042992	CROWDTAP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

marylee.jenkins@arentfox.com, tanya.branch@arentfox.com, NYIPDocket@arentfox.com Email:

Marylee Jenkins Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033995.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins
SIGNATURE:	/Marylee Jenkins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0586

DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page1.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crow	dtap, Inc#page2.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page3.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page4.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page5.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page6.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page7.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page8.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crowdtap, Inc#page9.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment for Crow	dtap, Inc#page10.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER ShEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312802

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowdtap LLC		07/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crowdtap, Inc.			
Street Address:	625 Broadway, 5th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10012			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994579	CROWDTAP
Registration Number:	3991154	
Registration Number:	4042992	CROWDTAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2124843900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2124843900

Email:

marylee.jenkins@arentfox.com, tanya.branch@arentfox.com,

NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name:

Marylee Jenkins

Address Line 1:

Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2:

1675 Broadway

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033995.00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney of Record, NY Bar Member

SIGNATURE: /Marylee Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Crowdtap LLC to Crowdtap, Inc. - Assignment in U.S., Canada and European Union#page1.tif

36 \$30.00 3994579

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0588

Attorney's Reference Number: 033995.00000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (Assignment), dated as of July 31, 2014, is made between

CROWDTAP LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 625 Broadway, 5th Floor.

New York, New York 10012 and CROWDTAP, INC. "(Assignce"), a Delaware corporation, located at 625

Broadway, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10012.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of each of the Trademarks including any and all goodwill

symbolized by any of the foregoing as set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively, the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks from the Assignor, and Assignor wishes

assign the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks set forth on

Schedule A annexed hereto.

Dated: 7/31/14

1

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	CROWDTAP	1530928	6/8/2011		
Canada	Miscellaneous (Crowdtap) Design	1530929	6/8/2011	TMA879447	6/4/2014
European Union	CROWDTAP	10463545	12/2/2011	10463545	4/30/2012
European Union	Miscellaneous (Crowdtap) Design	10463586	12/2/2011	10463586	4/30/2012
United States	CROWDTAP	77/874285	11/17/2009	3,994,579	7/12/2011
United States	CROWDTAP	85/076008	7/1/2010	4,042,992	10/18/11
United States	Miscellaneous (Crowdtap) Design	85/076002	7/1/2010	3,991,154	7/5/2011

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005485 FRAME: 0590